

CITY OF OKEECHOBEE

55 SE 3RD AVENUE, OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974

JOINT WORKSHOP OF THE

CITY COUNCIL AND COUNTY COMMISSION JUNE 25, 2020 AT 6:00 PM OFFICIAL AGENDA

LOCATION: HISTORIC COURTHOUSE, ROOM 270 304 NW 2nd Street, Okeechobee, FL Mayor
Dowling R. Watford, Jr.
Council Members
Wes Abney
Monica Clark
Bob Jarriel
Bobby Keefe

Call to Order

Mayor Dowling R. Watford
Council Member Wes Abney
Council Member Monica Clark
Council Member Bob Jarriel
Council Member Bobby Keefe
City Administrator Marcos Montes De Oca
City Attorney John Fumero
City Clerk Lane Gamiotea

- I. Commencement
- II. Agenda

A. Joint Workshop with the Okeechobee County Board of County Commissioners to discuss Fire Services.

- III. Public Comment
- IV. Adjournment

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND BE ADVISED that if any person desires to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this proceeding, such interested person will need a record of the proceeding, and for such purpose may need to ensure a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. City Clerk recordings are for the sole purpose of backup for official records of the Clerk. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), any person with a disability as defined by the ADA, that needs special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, contact the City Clerk's Office no later than two business days prior to proceeding, 863-763-3372.

BE ADVISED that should you intend to show any document, picture, video, or item to the Council in support or opposition to any item on the agenda; a copy of the document, picture, video, or item must be provided to the City Clerk for the City's records.